initiation of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) against Atum 

Capital Private Limited, the Corporate Debtor (CD), having CIN No.: 

U67110MH2019PTC323855.  

1.2 As per Part IV of the Application, the amount claimed to be in default is 

Rs.3,42,24,312.75/- (Three Crores Forty-Two Lakhs Twenty-Four 

Thousand Three Hundred Twelve Rupees and Seventy Five Paise). The 

date of default is stated to be 02.05.2025.    

1.3 The Applicant has proposed AAA Insolvency Professionals LLP, having 

Registration No. IBBI/IPE-0002/IPA-1/2022-23/50001, to act as the Interim 

Resolution Professional (IRP) in case the Application is admitted.